UNIVERSITY OF

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE
GUAM S

UNIBETSEDAT GUAHAN

April 9, 2019

Honorable Tina Muna Barnes
35™ Guam Legislature

Guam Congress Building

163 Chalan Santo Papa Street
Hagatna, Guam 96932

Dear Honorable Tina Muna Barnes:

We herewith submit the following quarterly reporting requirements per Chapter I, Section 18 of
P.L. 34-116 for the 2nd quarter of FY 2019.

Appendix A Drawdown schedule of amounts requested/received from DOA-FY19/2nd Qtr

Should you have questions or concerns, please call Zeny Nace, Comptroller at 735-2947 or
735-2942.

For the University of Guam,

Zenaida A ion-Nace
Comptroller

T: +1671.735.2942 F: +1671.734.3118 W: www.uog.edu
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96913

The University of Guam is a U S Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges
Senior College and University Commission and is an equol opportunity provider and employer.



APPENDIX A: Drawdown amounts as of the 2nd Quarter of FY 2019

Pursuant to PL-34-116, Chapler Il, Section 18, the following drawdown schedule is submitted to DOA.

AMOUNTS REQUESTED
IPiL: 34116 TEFF Adjusted 1stQtr . 2nd Qtr Total Drawdown Total Drawdown
Programs ' Appropristio Reduction | Appropriation {0CTi- DEC JAN -MAR Requested Received
General muwi_a__m 27,456,655.00 - 27,456,655.00 6,8564,163.50 6,864,1 53.50 13,728,327.00 9,573,705.01
Special Appropriations _ _
Student Financtal Assistance Program 3,287,524.00 3,287,524.00 §21,880.90 821,880.90 1,643,761.80 1,164,606.92
Aquaculture Development and Training Center 114,402.00 114,402.00 28,600.50 28,600.50 57,201.00 40,526.96
WERI - Guam Hydrologic Survey 166,866.00 166,866.00 41,716.50 41,716.50 83.433.00 _59.112.36
WERI - Comprehensive Water Resource Moniloring Program 142,142.00 142,143.00 35,535.75 35,535.75 71,071.50 53,248.67
UQG Capital Improvements Fund - Debt Service 500,000.00 174,066.00 325,034.00 500,000.00 - 500,000.00 -
UOG Capilal Improvements Fund - Rental Payis B74,056.00 304,287.00 569,769.00 218,514.00 142,442.20 360,956.20 -
Guam Cancer Trust Fund - - - - -
Tolal Speclal Appropriations 5,084,991.00 | 478,353.00 4,606,639.00 1,646,247.65 1,070,175.85 2,716,423.50 1,317,494.91
Agency Funds
Northern & Southern Soit and Water Conservation Districts 136,422.00 136.422.00 34.110.30 34,110.30 68,220.60 50,958.47
KPRG (Public Radio) 114,170.00 114,170.00 28,542.30 28,542.30 57,084,60 40,444.68
Guampedia Foundation 200,000.00 200,000.00 49,999.80 49,999.80 99,999.60 83,333.00
First mozm—m:c:lm Trust Fund Initiative 250,000.00 87,033.00 162,967.00 62,499.90 40,741.70 B_u.mﬁ 60 103,241.60
 Total Agency Funds 700,592.00 | 87,033.00 613,550.00 175,152.30 153,304.10 328,546.40 2771,971.15
Grand Total PL 34-116 33,042,036.00 | 565,386.00 | 32,676,852.00 8,685,56.45 9,087,733.45 16,773,296.90 11,169,177.97 |




